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Bulletin - Week 16 

Monday 5 January – Friday 9 January 2015 
 

Seal outcome 

I can use my experiences to 

help me choose my behaviour 

Commitment for the Week 

I will follow the school dress code  

PSHCE Theme 

Be Healthy 

 

 

Key Dates 

 

 

 

 

 

The Birthday of Guru Gobind Singh (Sikhism) - 5 January  
 

Literacy Objectives 

Speaking and Listening:  

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences.  To be able to use connectives when speaking to 

develop ideas.  To develop a shared vocabulary.  To listen carefully to others, ask questions and 

share my ideas. 

Writing Literacy Objectives:  

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences.  To be able to accurately use full 

stops, commas and apostrophes.  Mark for literacy. 

Reading Objectives: 

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources.  To be able 

to use PEE.  To be able to infer and deduce. To read widely and often. 

 

1. Welcome back and Happy New Year to all. 

2. Welcome to staff who join us this term: Mrs Jackman joins the Leadership Team as Assistant 

Headteacher for Teaching and Learning and will be the link member of the leadership team 

for Year 7, Performing Arts and PE.  Mrs Charlton joins as  teacher of science part-time for 

the spring term and Mrs Horner joins the cleaning staff.  We welcome back from retirement 

Mr Hallworth, as part-time teacher of English. 

3. Thank you to all students and staff for their contribution to the Christmas end of term 

celebrations and activities.  Well done to all who performed on stage, or behind the scenes. 

In particular, thanks to Mrs White for the Christmas Concert and Mrs Turon and Miss 

Goodwin  and for the end of term ‘Stars in your Eyes’ Christmas Show. 

4. Reminder to all students that homework set last term, including reflecting and responding to 

feedback by teachers should be completed as requested to avoid after school detentions.  It 

is important that students take responsibility for their learning and seek solutions of they 

need help or support. 

5. Thank you to prefects in particular and other students for giving feedback to me at the end 

of term about how to improve behaviour and safety around the school site at lunchtime. I 

am considering the responses but  immediately am making changes to the supervision 

arrangements.  Students who are reported to me as being disrespectful to others will be 

dealt with immediately; unkindness and disrespect will not be tolerated. Students are also 

reminded about their responsibility to their environment and to use litter bins accordingly. 

6. Thank you to Mr Lean, the President of Looe Lions Club who presented the winning Peace 

Poster prize and certificate to the winner  Caitlyn Price.  Caitlyn also came second with her 



design in the South West Regional finals.  All three winning designs can be seen under 

notices.   Thank you also to Miss Wood for organising this in school. 

7. Thank you to Brook Advisory Service for delivering Relationship and Sex Education, which 

promotes healthy relationships, to Year 11 students in December.    

8. Thank you to Mrs Kevern for producing the latest edition of the ‘Reading’ newsletter.  This 

can be found on our website. Each student was given a copy at the end of last term to take 

home for the holidays. 

9. This year, our production is The Lion, The Witch and The Wardrobe with three evening 

performances from 10-12 February.  Thank you to Mrs Turon and the students who are busy 

preparing for this.  I am pleased to announce that Maddie Jarvis in Year 8 won the 

competition to design the publicity poster and Loran Cooper in Year 10 designed the 

programme. Well done to both. These can be seen under notices below.  

10. On Thursday evening,  we will explore our new Health & Wellbeing offer for Academy staff.  

This training evening will cover areas of health such as 'stress management' and 

'mindfulness' as well as the opportunity to have blood pressure taken.  We are very pleased 

to be able to offer this opportunity for all of our staff and hope this event will enable staff to 

obtain information, raise awareness and learn how to take care of themselves. Thanks also 

go to our new Health Champions, Mrs Woodman, Mrs Hallworth, Mrs Stevens, Mr Deacon 

and Mrs Parkes who are supporting this programme.    

 

       Heather Jenkins, Headteacher  

                                             

Monday 5 January  

 
8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  PSHCE with Tutors 

9.00am  Mrs Casson meeting parent, SEN update  

10.30am Mrs Jenkins and Mr Damerell meeting parent and student, reintegration meeting  

11.30am Mrs Jenkins and Mr Damerell meeting parent and student, reintegration meeting 

2.30pm  Mrs Jenkins and Mrs Casson meeting parent and student, reintegration meeting 

    

Tuesday 6 January 
Interviews for Personnel Officer  

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  

8.45am  Whole school assembly, Mrs Jenkins, Main Hall  

10.00-12.00pm Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Damerell  

12.30pm Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Damerell, Mrs Casson and Mr George, Careers Review  

 

Wednesday 7 January 
 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  PSHCE with Tutors  

8.50am  Mrs Casson meeting Teaching Assistants, Library  

9.05-12.05pm Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Spencer and Mrs Chapman, Record of Need  

12.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting, bulletin  

1.25pm  Student Council meeting, 121, Mrs Casson  

3.30pm  Senior Leadership meeting 

 

Thursday 8 January 

 



8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  

8.45am  Whole school assembly, Mr Damerell, Main Hall  

9.30am  Mrs Woodman meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

10.05am Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson and outside agencies, COM2  

10.05am Miss Wood meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

10.35am Mrs Casson meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

11.25am Mr Riley meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

11.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting  

12.25pm Mr Kevern meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer  

3.30-5.30pm INSET, Health & Wellbeing sessions 

 

Friday 9 January 

 
8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  PSHCE with Tutors  

12.30pm Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson and outside agencies, COM2 

2.30pm  Mrs Jenkins meeting Ms Hazeldine, Headteacher Torpoint Community College  

 

Notices 

 

The Lion, the Witch and the Wardrobe Art Competition Winners and Designs 

 

Poster – Maddie Jarvis 

 

 
 

Programme - Loren Cooper  

 

 
 

 



The Lion, the Witch and the Wardrobe rehearsals  
Monday 5 January 3.15-4.30pm Main Hall 

Acting rehearsals for all dancers and cast (except Aslan and Leopards) 

 

Tuesday 6 January 3.15-4.30pm Main Hall 

Movement rehearsals for all in the battle scene 

 

Peace Poster Winners 
 

Caitlyn Price (8TRE) – 1
st

  

 

 

 

 
 

 

George Conn (9POL) – 2
nd

  

 

 
 

 

Joannah Davies (7POL – 3
rd

  

 

 



 

 

Week commencing 5 January  - detentions issued on 

Monday 5 January will be done on Wednesday 7 January 

Tuesday 6 January will be done on Friday 9 January 

Wednesday 7 January will be done on Friday 9 January  

Thursday 8 January will be done on Monday 12 January  

Friday 9 January will be done on Tuesday 13 January  

 

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 5 January 2015     

Date Teacher TA 

 Monday 5 January N/A 

Tuesday 6 January N/A  

Wednesday 7 January Mr Langdon Mrs Plane 

Thursday 8 January N/A 

Friday 9 January Mrs Owen Mrs Parkes  

 

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 12 January 2015     

Date Teacher TA 

Monday 12 January Mrs Apsey Mrs Bailey  

Tuesday 13 January Mrs Hallworth  Mrs Parkes  

Wednesday 14 January Miss Wood Mrs Smallridge  

Thursday 15 January Mr Birch  Mrs Stevens  

Friday 16 January Mr George  Mrs Plane  

 

Support in school for students  

 ‘The Hut’ - A place of Honesty, Understanding and Trust 

 

Day Service Time How Location 

Monday School Nurse  Lunchtime  Drop-in The HUT  

Tuesday Dramatherapy  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement 

Lunchtime 

 

Drop-in 

The HUT 

The HUT 

Wednesday Peer Mentoring Lunchtime Drop-in The HUT 

Thursday Behaviour/Mentor 

intervention  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement  

 

Lunchtime 

 

 

Drop-in  

The HUT 

 

The HUT 

Friday SHARE 

SHARE 

By arrangement  

Lunchtime 

 

Drop-in 

The HUT 

The HUT  
 

Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals  
 

Monday  Dance technique with Paige Applegate (all years) 

Astro time for Year 11 

Girls’ football 

LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)  

Boys’ choir 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

G & T Art Club  

Science Class (Triple) (10.1) with Mr Matthews  

Science Class (Core) revision catch up Mrs Harwood 

1.30-2.00pm 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

1.30-2.00pm 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime  

Lunchtime 

3.20-4.20pm 

3.20-4.20pm 

Dance 

Astro 

PE 

Drama 

Music 

005 

Art 

Labs 

Labs 



Homework club  

Homework support  

Netball 

Rugby 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

3.15pm 

005 

206 

PE 

PE 

Tuesday  

 

 

 

Astro time for Year 10 

Staff Choir  

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Arts Forum meeting 

Basketball (KS3) 

Rock Band Club 

Homework club 

Homework support  

Girls’ football 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

1.30-2.00pm 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

Astro 

Music  

005 

Dance 

Sports Hall 

Music 

005 

206 

PE 

Wednesday  Astro time for Year 9 

Book Club  

Chess Club  

Street Dance Club  

Year 7 and 8 football  

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Homework club 

Homework support  

Stitching Club 

Netball 

Football Club 

Running/fitness club  

Year 11 Resistant Materials Workshop 

Science on a Plate (every other week starts 24.9.14) 

Additional science support 

Additional/triple science Masterclass  

1.30-2.05pm 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30-5.00pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.20pm 

3.20pm 

Astro 

Library  

011 

Dance Studio 

PE 

005 

005 

206 

Textiles 

PE 

PE 

PE 

DT3 

Lab 5 

Lab 2 

Labs  

Thursday  Astro time for Year 8 

Choir for Year 7, 8 and 9 

Dodgeball 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Homework club 

Homework support  

GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)  

Hockey club 

Girls’ rugby 

Year 11 Resistant Materials Workshop 

School Band 

School production dance rehearsals 

Chamber Ensemble 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

4.15-4.45pm 

Astro 

Music 

PE 

005 

005 

206 

203 

PE 

PE 

DT3 

Music 

Dance 

Music 

Friday  Astro time for Year 7 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Basketball  (KS4) 

G & T Art Club  

Year 10 Film Club  

Homework club 

Homework support  

Net Sports  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

Astro 

005 

PE 

Art 

118 

005 

206 

PE 

 

Community Diary 



 

Day Activity Time Location 

Monday  Looe Theatre Group  

Basketball  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Ladies Football  

Yoga 

Keltique Choir 

Karate 

4.30-7.30pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Drama Studio 

PE 

Rowing room 

Astro  

Dance Studio 

Music Room 

Main Hall  

Tuesday  Archery Club 

Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Yoga 

Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas  

Looe Under 10’s Football Training 

Looe Under 16’s Football Training 

Looe Men’s Football Training  

4.30-7.30pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-10.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Sports Hall  

Drama Studio  

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio 

Main Hall 

Astro 

Astro 

Astro  

Wednesday  Rowing Club Ergos  

Keep Fit 

Slimming World  

Looe Under 8’s Football Training 

Looe Under 9’s Football Training 

Aikido 

Looe Under 14’s Football Training 

Keep Fit Circuits run by Training Zone 

6.00-9.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.30-9.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

6.30-9.30pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.30pm 

Rowing room 

Dance Studio 

Small Hall  

Astro 

Astro 

Drama Studio 

Astro 

Sports Hall 

Thursday  Archery Club 

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Zumba  

Looe Valley Singers 

Radio  Controlled Helicopter Club 

Looe Under 11’s Football Training 

Looe Under 13’s Football Training 

Looe Under 15’s Football Training 

5.30-7.00pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

8.00-10.00pm 

6.30-7.30pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Sports Hall  

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio  

Music Room 

Sports Hall  

Astro 

Astro 

Astro  

Friday  Encore Dance Group  

Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Ladies Badminton  

Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908) 

4.30-9.00pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.30pm 

7.30-9.30pm 

Dance Studio 

Drama Studio 

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Sports Hall  

Main Hall 

 

 


