

## Bydh gwella gylli



# Bulletin - Week 16 Monday 5 January – Friday 9 January 2015

Seal outcome	Commitment for the Week	PSHCE Theme
I can use my experiences to	I will follow the school dress code	Be Healthy
help me choose my behaviour		

#### **Key Dates**



The Birthday of Guru Gobind Singh (Sikhism) - 5 January

#### **Literacy Objectives**

#### **Speaking and Listening:**

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences. To be able to use connectives when speaking to develop ideas. To develop a shared vocabulary. To listen carefully to others, ask questions and share my ideas.

#### **Writing Literacy Objectives:**

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences. To be able to accurately use full stops, commas and apostrophes. Mark for literacy.

#### Reading Objectives:

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources. To be able to use PEE. To be able to infer and deduce. To read widely and often.

- 1. Welcome back and Happy New Year to all.
- 2. Welcome to staff who join us this term: Mrs Jackman joins the Leadership Team as Assistant Headteacher for Teaching and Learning and will be the link member of the leadership team for Year 7, Performing Arts and PE. Mrs Charlton joins as teacher of science part-time for the spring term and Mrs Horner joins the cleaning staff. We welcome back from retirement Mr Hallworth, as part-time teacher of English.
- 3. Thank you to all students and staff for their contribution to the Christmas end of term celebrations and activities. Well done to all who performed on stage, or behind the scenes. In particular, thanks to Mrs White for the Christmas Concert and Mrs Turon and Miss Goodwin and for the end of term 'Stars in your Eyes' Christmas Show.
- 4. Reminder to all students that homework set last term, including reflecting and responding to feedback by teachers should be completed as requested to avoid after school detentions. It is important that students take responsibility for their learning and seek solutions of they need help or support.
- 5. Thank you to prefects in particular and other students for giving feedback to me at the end of term about how to improve behaviour and safety around the school site at lunchtime. I am considering the responses but immediately am making changes to the supervision arrangements. Students who are reported to me as being disrespectful to others will be dealt with immediately; unkindness and disrespect will not be tolerated. Students are also reminded about their responsibility to their environment and to use litter bins accordingly.
- 6. Thank you to Mr Lean, the President of Looe Lions Club who presented the winning Peace Poster prize and certificate to the winner Caitlyn Price. Caitlyn also came second with her

- design in the South West Regional finals. All three winning designs can be seen under notices. Thank you also to Miss Wood for organising this in school.
- 7. Thank you to Brook Advisory Service for delivering Relationship and Sex Education, which promotes healthy relationships, to Year 11 students in December.
- 8. Thank you to Mrs Kevern for producing the latest edition of the 'Reading' newsletter. This can be found on our website. Each student was given a copy at the end of last term to take home for the holidays.
- 9. This year, our production is The Lion, The Witch and The Wardrobe with three evening performances from 10-12 February. Thank you to Mrs Turon and the students who are busy preparing for this. I am pleased to announce that Maddie Jarvis in Year 8 won the competition to design the publicity poster and Loran Cooper in Year 10 designed the programme. Well done to both. These can be seen under notices below.
- 10. On Thursday evening, we will explore our new Health & Wellbeing offer for Academy staff. This training evening will cover areas of health such as 'stress management' and 'mindfulness' as well as the opportunity to have blood pressure taken. We are very pleased to be able to offer this opportunity for all of our staff and hope this event will enable staff to obtain information, raise awareness and learn how to take care of themselves. Thanks also go to our new Health Champions, Mrs Woodman, Mrs Hallworth, Mrs Stevens, Mr Deacon and Mrs Parkes who are supporting this programme.

**Heather Jenkins, Headteacher** 

### **Monday 5 January**

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	PSHCE with Tutors
9.00am	Mrs Casson meeting parent, SEN update
10.30am	Mrs Jenkins and Mr Damerell meeting parent and student, reintegration meeting
11.30am	Mrs Jenkins and Mr Damerell meeting parent and student, reintegration meeting
2.30pm	Mrs Jenkins and Mrs Casson meeting parent and student, reintegration meeting

#### <u>Tuesday 6 January</u> Interviews for Personnel Officer

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.45am Whole school assembly, Mrs Jenkins, Main Hall

10.00-12.00pm Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Damerell

12.30pm Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Damerell, Mrs Casson and Mr George, Careers Review

# Wednesday 7 January

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing8.45am PSHCE with Tutors

8.50am Mrs Casson meeting Teaching Assistants, Library

9.05-12.05pm Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Spencer and Mrs Chapman, Record of Need

12.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting, bulletin1.25pm Student Council meeting, 121, Mrs Casson

3.30pm Senior Leadership meeting

#### **Thursday 8 January**

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	Whole school assembly, Mr Damerell, Main Hall
9.30am	Mrs Woodman meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer
10.05am	Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson and outside agencies, COM2
10.05am	Miss Wood meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer
10.35am	Mrs Casson meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer
11.25am	Mr Riley meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer
11.25-1.25pm	Senior Leadership meeting
12.25pm	Mr Kevern meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer
3.30-5.30pm	INSET, Health & Wellbeing sessions

# Friday 9 January

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	PSHCE with Tutors
12.30pm	Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson and outside agencies, COM2
2.30pm	Mrs Jenkins meeting Ms Hazeldine, Headteacher Torpoint Community College

#### **Notices**

# The Lion, the Witch and the Wardrobe Art Competition Winners and Designs

# Poster - Maddie Jarvis



**Programme - Loren Cooper** 



### The Lion, the Witch and the Wardrobe rehearsals

Monday 5 January 3.15-4.30pm Main Hall Acting rehearsals for all dancers and cast (except Aslan and Leopards)

Tuesday 6 January 3.15-4.30pm Main Hall Movement rehearsals for all in the battle scene

**Peace Poster Winners** 

Caitlyn Price (8TRE) – 1<sup>st</sup>



George Conn (9POL) – 2<sup>nd</sup>



Joannah Davies (7POL – 3<sup>rd</sup>



Week commencing 5 January - detentions issued on			
Monday 5 January	will be done on	Wednesday 7 January	
Tuesday 6 January	will be done on	Friday 9 January	
Wednesday 7 January	will be done on	Friday 9 January	
Thursday 8 January	will be done on	Monday 12 January	
Friday 9 January	will be done on	Tuesday 13 January	

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 5 January 2015			
Date	Teacher	TA	
Monday 5 January	N/A		
Tuesday 6 January	N/A		
Wednesday 7 January	Mr Langdon Mrs Plane		
Thursday 8 January	N/A		
Friday 9 January	Mrs Owen Mrs Parkes		

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 12 January 2015			
Date	Teacher	TA	
Monday 12 January	Mrs Apsey	Mrs Bailey	
Tuesday 13 January	Mrs Hallworth	Mrs Parkes	
Wednesday 14 January	Miss Wood	Mrs Smallridge	
Thursday 15 January	Mr Birch	Mrs Stevens	
Friday 16 January	Mr George	Mrs Plane	

# Support in school for students

'The Hut' - A place of Honesty, Understanding and Trust

Day	Service	Time	How	Location
Monday	School Nurse	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Tuesday	Dramatherapy	By arrangement		The HUT
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Wednesday	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Thursday	Behaviour/Mentor	By arrangement		The HUT
	intervention			
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Friday	SHARE	By arrangement		The HUT
	SHARE	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT

# Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals

Monday	Dance technique with Paige Applegate (all years)	1.30-2.00pm	Dance
	Astro time for Year 11	Lunchtime	Astro
	Girls' football	Lunchtime	PE
	LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)	1.30-2.00pm	Drama
	Boys' choir	Lunchtime	Music
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	G & T Art Club	Lunchtime	Art
	Science Class (Triple) (10.1) with Mr Matthews	3.20-4.20pm	Labs
	Science Class (Core) revision catch up Mrs Harwood	3.20-4.20pm	Labs

	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Netball	3.30pm	PE
	Rugby	3.15pm	PE
Tuesday	Astro time for Year 10	Lunchtime	Astro
	Staff Choir	Lunchtime	Music
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	Arts Forum meeting	1.30-2.00pm	Dance
	Basketball (KS3)	Lunchtime	Sports Hall
	Rock Band Club	3.15-4.15pm	Music
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Girls' football	3.30pm	PE
Wednesday	Astro time for Year 9	1.30-2.05pm	Astro
	Book Club	Lunchtime	Library
	Chess Club	Lunchtime	011
	Street Dance Club	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	Year 7 and 8 football	Lunchtime	PE
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Stitching Club	3.30-5.00pm	Textiles
	Netball	3.15pm	PE
	Football Club	3.15pm	PE
	Running/fitness club	3.15pm	PE
	Year 11 Resistant Materials Workshop	3.15pm	DT3
	Science on a Plate (every other week starts 24.9.14)	3.15-4.15pm	Lab 5
	Additional science support	3.20pm	Lab 2
	Additional/triple science Masterclass	3.20pm	Labs
Thursday	Astro time for Year 8	Lunchtime	Astro
	Choir for Year 7, 8 and 9	Lunchtime	Music
	Dodgeball	Lunchtime	PE
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)	3.15-4.15pm	203
	Hockey club	3.15pm	PE
	Girls' rugby	3.15pm	PE
	Year 11 Resistant Materials Workshop	3.15pm	DT3
	School Band	3.15-4.15pm	Music
	School production dance rehearsals	3.15-4.15pm	Dance
	Chamber Ensemble	4.15-4.45pm	Music
Friday	Astro time for Year 7	Lunchtime	Astro
,	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	Basketball (KS4)	Lunchtime	PE
	G & T Art Club	Lunchtime	Art
	Year 10 Film Club	Lunchtime	118
	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	005
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Net Sports	3.15-4.15pm	PE
	iver aporta	2.12/111	1 L

# **Community Diary**

Day	Activity	Time	Location
Monday	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Basketball	5.00-6.00pm	PE
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Ladies Football	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Keltique Choir	7.00-9.00pm	Music Room
	Karate	8.00-9.00pm	Main Hall
Tuesday	Archery Club	4.30-7.30pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	6.00-10.00pm	Sports Hall
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas	6.00-8.00pm	Main Hall
	Looe Under 10's Football Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 16's Football Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Looe Men's Football Training	8.00-9.00pm	Astro
Wednesday	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Keep Fit	7.00-8.00pm	Dance Studio
	Slimming World	7.30-9.00pm	Small Hall
	Looe Under 8's Football Training	5.00-6.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 9's Football Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Aikido	6.30-9.30pm	Drama Studio
	Looe Under 14's Football Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Keep Fit Circuits run by Training Zone	7.00-8.30pm	Sports Hall
Thursday	Archery Club	5.30-7.00pm	Sports Hall
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	8.00-10.00pm	Sports Hall
	Zumba	6.30-7.30pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Valley Singers	7.00-8.00pm	Music Room
	Radio Controlled Helicopter Club	7.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Under 11's Football Training	5.00-6.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 13's Football Training	6.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 15's Football Training	8.00-9.00pm	Astro
Friday	Encore Dance Group	4.30-9.00pm	Dance Studio
-	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	6.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Ladies Badminton	7.00-8.30pm	Sports Hall
	Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908)	7.30-9.30pm	Main Hall